
DISABILITY SURVEY-PHASE I 

Survey report on Socio-Economic and Health Survey among differently abled for 9,10,11,12,13 

and 14 ward in Mahe. 

Name of Survey Agency : Institute of Behavioral Health and  
                                              Social Sciences-IBASS, Palloor,Mahe.  
The survey conducted for :  STERT NGO, Palloor, Mahe   

Purpose of Survey  : Towards the implementation of Identification of Disability cum         
                                                  Certification Camp in 9,10,11,12,13 and 14 ward in Mahe for    
                                                  person with Differently Abled in Mahe. 
 
Fund/Sponsored by  : STEERT NGO and Association of Parents and  
                                                  Person with Differently Abled-APPDA, Mahe 
 
Survey Head   : Divya Joseph, MSW, Centre Head and Research Officer, IBASS 

Duration of Survey  : 2019 June 02 to 2019 December 02 

Activities Carried Out 

a) Inauguration Disability Survey on 02.06.2019 
b) Ward wise awareness camp on importance of Disability Survey and Identification of 

Disability cum Certification Camp for person with Differently Abled in Mahe 
a) Conducted Social-Economic and Health Survey among Differently Abled for 

9,10,11,12,13 and 14 Wards in Mahe 
b) Collected data from 112 Person with Differently Abled 
c) Submitted report to Regional Administrator, Mahe 

 
Prepared by 

                                                                              Divya Joseph, MSW 
                                                            Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DISABILITY SURVEY-PHASE II 

Survey report on Socio-Economic and Health Survey among differently abled for 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 
8 ward in Mahe.  
Name of Survey Agency : Institute of Behavioral Health and  
                                              Social Sciences-IBASS, Palloor,Mahe.  
The survey conducted for :  STERT NGO, Palloor, Mahe   

Purpose of Survey  : Towards the implementation of Identification of Disability cum         
                                                  Certification Camp in 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 wards in Mahe for person    
                                                  with Differently Abled in Mahe. 
 
Fund/Sponsored by  : STEERT NGO and Association of Parents and  
                                                  Person with Differently Abled-APPDA, Mahe 
 
Survey Head   : Divya Joseph, MSW, Centre Head and Research Officer, IBASS 

Duration of Survey  : 2022 February 01 to 2022 June 02 

Activities Carried Out 

c) Inauguration Disability Survey on 01.02.2022 
d) Ward wise awareness camp on importance of Disability Survey and Identification of 

Disability cum Certification Camp for person with Differently Abled in Mahe 
d) Conducted Social-Economic and Health Survey among Differently Abled for 

1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 wards in Mahe 
e) Collected data from 200 Person with Differently Abled 
f) Submitted report to Regional Administrator, Health Department, Puducherry and  Mahe. 

 
    Prepared by 

                                                                              Divya Joseph, MSW 
                                                             Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT-CRPM 
IBASS, PALLOOR, MAHE, PUDUCHERRY 

No Name Designation  
1 Suhra M P, MA,B.ED, Dip Spl Edu. Training & Research Officer 
2 Divya Joseph, MSW,  Centre Head & Research Officer 
3 Ancy Eapen, MSW Project Manager 
4 Sapna Anil Kumar, MA, B.Ed Project Coordinator 
5 Shamna V V Field Supervisor 
6 Ashitha Basheer Finance & Program Officer 
7 Kalayarasu M Field Officer 
8 Sailaja Shajan Field Officer  
9 Rakhi Raghunath Field Officer  



REPORT ON  
SOCIO –ECONOMIC AND HEALTH SURVEY AMONG PERSON               
WITH DIFFERENTLY ABLED IN PALLOOR,MAHE,PUDUCHERRY 

No Category  Total  no  
1 Total No Of Ward Covered  7 
2 Total Respondence  112 

62 
Female  
50 Male  

3   No Of Respondence In Obc  Caste  108 OBC 
4 No Of Illiterate In The Particular Community  37 
5 No of respondence  are included below S.S.L.C. qualification   73 
6 High no of respondence  are unemployed  101 
7 Majority of the respondence do not have permanent income  105 
8 Majority of the respondence  are depending only on pension  112 
9 Majority of the respondence are unmarried  70 
10 Majority of the respondence are not aware about their weight and 

blood group  
70 

11 Type of disability  
M.R 
Visual  
Loco motor  
Orthopedic  
 Speech  & Hearing  
Quandary dreams  
Hemiplegia  
C.P 

 
51 
12 
3 
26 
14 
 
4 
2 

12 Total no  of  respondence are 100% disabled  21 

13 Total no  of respondence  are disabled by birth onwards  94 

14 Total no respondence do not have identity  card  112 

15 Total no respondence are not aware about the welfare programme  112 

 

 

Submitted by 

                                                                              Divya Joseph, MSW 
Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS 

 
 



REPORT ON  
SOCIO –ECONOMIC AND HEALTH SURVEY AMONG PERSON WITH 
DIFFERENTLY ABLED IN PALLOOR,MAHE,PUDUCHERRY 
No Question  9th 

ward  
10th 
ward 

11th 
ward 

12th 
ward 

13th 
ward  

14th 
ward 

Total 

1)  Gender  
Female  
Male  

 
25 
14 

 
 
3 

 
11 
7 

 
14 
13 

 
8 
8 

 
4 
5 

 
62 
50 

2)  Age  
Below 20 
21-30 
31-40 
41-50 
51-60 
Above 60  

 
8 
7 
13 
8 
3 
0 

 
1 
1 
1 

 
5 
2 
3 
3 
5 
0 

 
3 
1 
1 
6 
6 
10 

 
5 
3 
2 
2 
3 
1 

 
2 
1 
2 
2 
0 
2 

 
24 
15 
22 
21 
17 
13 

3)  Religion  
Hindu 
Muslim  

 
24 
15 

 
 
3 

 
12 
6 

 
22 
5 

 
3 
13 

 
8 
1 

 
69 
43 

4)  Caste  
OBC  
General  

 
35 
4 

 
3 

 
18 
0 

 
27 

 
16 
0 

 
9 
0 

 
108 
4 

5)  Category  
APL 
BPL  

 
36 
3 

 
3 

 
16 
2 

 
18 
9 

 
16 
0 

 
9 
0 

 
98 
14 

6)  Educational qualification 
Illiterate  
Below 10 
Above 10  
schooling  
special school 
u.g & pg   

 
5 
15 
15 
4 
0 

 
2 
 
1 

 
6 
5 
4 
3 

 
9 
8 
7 
1 
0 
2 

 
9 
5 
2 
0 
0 
0 

 
6 
2 
1 

 
37 
35 
30 
8 
 
2 

7)  Occupation 
Employed  
Unemployed  

 
4 
35 

  
0 
18 

 
3 
24 

 
1 
15 

 
0 
9 

 
8 
101 

8)  Income  
Yes  
No  

 
4 
35 

 
 
3 

 
0 
18 

 
2 
25 

 
1 
15 

 
0 
9 

 
7 
105 

9)  Source of income  
Pension  
Salary  
Others  

 
39 
0 
0 

 
3 
0 
0 

 
18 
0 
0 

 
27 
0 
 

 
16 
0 
 

 
9 
0 

 
112 

10)  Type of pension  
Disability pension  
Others  

 
39 
0 

 
3 

 
18 
0 

 
27 
No 

 
15 
0 

 
9 
0 

 
112 

11)  Marital status  
Married  
Unmarried  

 
14 
25 

 
 
3 

 
5 
13 

 
14 
13 

 
3 
13 

 
0 
9 

 
36 
76 
 
 

12)  Present living status  
Married  
Unmarried  
Divorce  
Widow \widower  

 
12 
25 
1 
1 

 
 
3 

 
4 
13 
0 
1 

 
14 
13 
0 
0 

 
2 
13 
0 
1 

 
0 
9 
 
 

 
32 
76 
1 
3 



13)  No of children  
Below 5 
Above 5 
No children  

 
9 
0 
0 

NO  
2 
0 
0 

 
12 
0 
0 

 
2 
0 
0 

 
No 

 
25 

14)  Looking after by  
Self 
Parents 
Siblings 
Spouse  
Relatives  
Son /daughter  

 
11 
20 
6 
1 
1 
0 

 
 
3 

 
5 
9 
0 
0 
4 
0 

 
6 
6 
3 
1 
8 
3 

 
4 
11 
0 
0 
1 
0 

 
0 
5 
2 
0 
2 
0 

 
26 
54 
11 
2 
16 
3 

15)  Type of house  
Pakka 
Semi-pakka 
Katcha  
Rent  
No house  

 
39 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 
3 

 
5 
13 
0 
0 
0 

 
7 
9 
9 
1 
1 

 
8 
3 
5 
0 
0 

 
1 
4 
4 

 
63 
29 
18 
1 
1 

16)  Blood group known 
Yes 
No 

 
6 
33 

 
1 
2 

 
14 
14 

 
15 
12 

 
5 
11 

 
3 
6 

 
44 
78 

17)  Weight known 
Yes 
No 

 
6 
33 

 
1 
2 

 
16 
2 

 
23 
4 

 
16 
0 

 
8 
1 

 
70 
42 

18)  Type of disability  
M.R 
Visual  
Loco motor  
Orthopedic  
Speech  &Hearing 
Quandary dreams  
Hemiplegia  
C.P 

 
14 
5 
0 
11 
9 
 

 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

 
11 
2 
0 
3 
2 
 

 
10 
4 
3 
7 
1 
 
2 
 

 
10 
1 
0 
4 
1 
 

 
4 
 
0 
1 
1 
 
2 
1 

 
51 
12 
3 
26 
14 
 
4 
2 

19)  Percentage of disability  
40% -60% 
60% -80% 
100% 

 
18 
12 
9 

 
3 

 
9 
4 
5 

 
14 
9 
4 

 
7 
9 

 
2 
4 
3 

 
53 
38 
21 

20)  Years with disability  
By birth  
Below 5- years 
Above 5 years   

 
35 
4 

 
3 

 
16 
0 
2 

 
15 
10 
2 

 
16 

 
9 

 
94 
14 
4 

21)  Certificate issued by  
Social welfare dept. 
Mahi govt.hospital  
Medical board  

 
6 
32 
1 

 
3 

 
10 
6 
2 

 
3 
22 
2 

 
16 

 
7 
2 

 
45 
62 
5 

22)  Disability card 
Yes 
No 

 
0 
39 

 
0 
3 

 
0 
18 

 
0 
27 

 
0 
16 

 
0 
9 

 
39 
73 
 
 
 

23)  Distance K.M from pension 
office to home  
Above 1 km 
Below 1 km 

 
 
39 

 
 
 
3 

 
 
0 
18 

 
 
8 
19 

 
 
 
16 

 
 
 
9 

 
 
47 
65 

24)  Aid Using  
Walk  
Auto 

 
14 
25 

 
 
3 

 
9 
9 

 
4 
23 

 
12 
4 

 
3 
6 

 
42 
69 



25)  Present illness 
B.P 
Sugar 
Obesity  
Seizer  
Others  

 
No 

NO   
No 

 
9 
2 
0 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
3 
 

 
 
 
 
1 

 
9 
2 
 
4 
1 

26)  Grant of Incentive for the 
marriage between differently 
abled and normal persons 
Known  
Unknown  

 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
0 
9 

 
 
 
 
 
112 

27)  Grant of Financial Assistance to 
the Differently abled persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

 
 
 
 
112 

28)  Grant of 50% of fuel claim / 
payment of subsides on 
purchase of petrol / diesel by 
theDifferently abled who are 
owners of the motorized 
vehicles in the U.T. of 
Pondicherry? 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
9 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
112 

29)  Grant of stipend to the 
differently abled trainees of the 
vocational training institutes 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
0 
9 

 
 
 
 
 
112 

30)  Payment of Transport 
Allowance to Differently Abled 
Persons. 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
39 
0 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
27 
0 

 
 
 
16 
0 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

31)  Grant of Financial Incentive for 
the benefit of the Eye Donors. 
 Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

32)  Free distribution of Rice to 
Differently Abled Persons. 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
0 
39 

 
 
0 
3 

 
 
0 
18 

 
 
0 
27 

 
 
0 
16 

 
 
0 
9 
 
 

112 

33)  Free supply of invalid carriages 
(Motorised Tri-cycle) to the 
Differently abled person 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

34)  Scholarship for differently 
abled persons. 
Known  

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

112 



Unknown 39 3 18 27 16 9 
35)  Reimbursement of Maintenance 

cost of Tricyle 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

36)  Free supply of sarees and 
dhothies to the differently abled 
persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

37)  Grant of State Award to the 
differently abled persons. 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

38)  Free supply of Prosthetic 
Appliances to the differently 
abled persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

39)  Extension of free bus travel to 
the differently abled. 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

40)  Annual Tour to the differently 
abled persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
0 
39 

 
 
0 
3 

 
 
0 
18 

 
 
0 
27 

 
 
0 
16 

 
 
0 
9 

112 

41)  Cash Award to the meritorious 
Differently Abled Persons 
(Visually Challenged 
Students) obtaining first three 
ranks at the State level in the 
SSLC examination. 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

42)  Group Insurance for Differently 
abled Government Employees 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
0 
9 
 

112 

43)  Scheme of Financial Assistance 
towards funeral expenses of the 
differently abled persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
 
 
0 
39 

 
 
 
 
0 
3 

 
 
 
 
0 
18 

 
 
 
 
0 
27 

 
 
 
 
0 
16 

 
 
 
 
0 
9 

112 

44)  Issue of National Identity Card 
to the Differently abled persons 
Known  
Unknown 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

112 



39 3 18 27 16 9 
45)  Do you have disability card 

Known  
Unknown 

 
 
0 
39 

 
 
0 
3 

 
 
0 
18 

 
 
0 
27 

 
 
0 
16 

 
 
0 
9 

112 

46)  Do you have bank account  
Yes 
No  

 
39 
0 

 
3 
0 

 
18 
0 

 
27 
0 

 
16 
0 

 
9 
0 

112 

47)  Basic requirements 
Vocational training 
Financial support  
Welfare allowance 
Medical support  
Employment opportunity   
Educational support  
Distribution of assistant devices  

 
0 
30 
0 
3 
4 
2 
0 

 
0 
3 

 
0 
12 
0 
2 
2 
1 
1 

 
1 
22 
1 
1 
2 
0 
0 

 
1 
8 
 
7 

 
1 
7 
 
1 
 
 

 
3 
82 
1 
14 
8 
3 
1 
 

 

                                                    Submitted by 

             Divya Joseph, MSW     Sapna Anil Kumar 
Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS        Project Coordinator, IBASS 
 

 
 
 


