

DISABILITY SURVEY-PHASE I

Survey report on Socio-Economic and Health Survey among differently abled for 9,10,11,12,13 and 14 ward in Mahe.

Name of Survey Agency	: Institute of Behavioral Health and Social Sciences-IBASS, Palloor,Mahe.
The survey conducted for	: STERT NGO, Palloor, Mahe
Purpose of Survey	: Towards the implementation of Identification of Disability cum Certification Camp in 9,10,11,12,13 and 14 ward in Mahe for person with Differently Abled in Mahe.
Fund/Sponsored by	: STEERT NGO and Association of Parents and Person with Differently Abled-APPDA, Mahe
Survey Head	: Divya Joseph, MSW, Centre Head and Research Officer, IBASS
Duration of Survey	: 2019 June 02 to 2019 December 02
Activities Carried Out	<ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Inauguration Disability Survey on 02.06.2019b) Ward wise awareness camp on importance of Disability Survey and Identification of Disability cum Certification Camp for person with Differently Abled in Mahea) Conducted Social-Economic and Health Survey among Differently Abled for 9,10,11,12,13 and 14 Wards in Maheb) Collected data from 112 Person with Differently Abledc) Submitted report to Regional Administrator, Mahe

Prepared by
Divya Joseph, MSW
Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS



DISABILITY SURVEY-PHASE II

Survey report on Socio-Economic and Health Survey among differently abled for 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 ward in Mahe.

Name of Survey Agency	: Institute of Behavioral Health and Social Sciences-IBASS, Palloor,Mahe.
The survey conducted for	: STERT NGO, Palloor, Mahe
Purpose of Survey	: Towards the implementation of Identification of Disability cum Certification Camp in 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 wards in Mahe for person with Differently Abled in Mahe.
Fund/Sponsored by	: STEERT NGO and Association of Parents and Person with Differently Abled-APPDA, Mahe
Survey Head	: Divya Joseph, MSW, Centre Head and Research Officer, IBASS
Duration of Survey	: 2022 February 01 to 2022 June 02
Activities Carried Out	<ul style="list-style-type: none">c) Inauguration Disability Survey on 01.02.2022d) Ward wise awareness camp on importance of Disability Survey and Identification of Disability cum Certification Camp for person with Differently Abled in Mahed) Conducted Social-Economic and Health Survey among Differently Abled for 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 wards in Mahee) Collected data from 200 Person with Differently Abledf) Submitted report to Regional Administrator, Health Department, Puducherry and Mahe.

Prepared by

Divya Joseph, MSW

Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS



CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT-CRPM
IBASS, PALLOOR, MAHE, PUDUCHERRY

No	Name	Designation
1	Suhra M P, MA,B.ED, Dip Spl Edu.	Training & Research Officer
2	Divya Joseph, MSW,	Centre Head & Research Officer
3	Ancy Eapen, MSW	Project Manager
4	Sapna Anil Kumar, MA, B.Ed	Project Coordinator
5	Shamna V V	Field Supervisor
6	Ashitha Basheer	Finance & Program Officer
7	Kalayarasu M	Field Officer
8	Sailaja Shajan	Field Officer
9	Rakhi Raghunath	Field Officer

REPORT ON
SOCIO –ECONOMIC AND HEALTH SURVEY AMONG PERSON
WITH DIFFERENTLY ABLED IN PALLOOR,MAHE,PUDUCHERRY

No	Category	Total no
1	Total No Of Ward Covered	7
2	Total Respondence	112 62 Female 50 Male
3	No Of Respondence In Obc Caste	108 OBC
4	No Of Illiterate In The Particular Community	37
5	No of respondence are included below S.S.L.C. qualification	73
6	High no of respondence are unemployed	101
7	Majority of the respondence do not have permanent income	105
8	Majority of the respondence are depending only on pension	112
9	Majority of the respondence are unmarried	70
10	Majority of the respondence are not aware about their weight and blood group	70
11	Type of disability M.R Visual Loco motor Orthopedic Speech & Hearing Quandary dreams Hemiplegia C.P	51 12 3 26 14 4 2
12	Total no of respondence are 100% disabled	21
13	Total no of respondence are disabled by birth onwards	94
14	Total no respondence do not have identity card	112
15	Total no respondence are not aware about the welfare programme	112

Submitted by

Divya Joseph, MSW
Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS

REPORT ON
SOCIO –ECONOMIC AND HEALTH SURVEY AMONG PERSON WITH
DIFFERENTLY ABLED IN PALLOOR,MAHE,PUDUCHERRY

No	Question	9 th ward	10 th ward	11 th ward	12 th ward	13 th ward	14 th ward	Total
1)	Gender Female Male	25 14		11 7	14 13	8 8	4 5	62 50
2)	Age Below 20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Above 60	8 7 13 8 3 0	1 1 1	5 2 3	3 1 1	5 3 2	2 1 2	24 15 22 21 17 13
3)	Religion Hindu Muslim	24 15		12 6	22 5	3 13	8 1	69 43
4)	Caste OBC General	35 4	3	18 0	27	16 0	9 0	108 4
5)	Category APL BPL	36 3	3	16 2	18 9	16 0	9 0	98 14
6)	Educational qualification Illiterate Below 10 Above 10 schooling special school u.g & pg	5 15 15 4 0	2	6 5 4 3	9 8 7 1	9 5 2 0	6 2 1 0	37 35 30 8 2
7)	Occupation Employed Unemployed	4 35		0 18	3 24	1 15	0 9	8 101
8)	Income Yes No	4 35		0 18	2 25	1 15	0 9	7 105
9)	Source of income Pension Salary Others	39 0 0	3	18 0 0	27 0	16 0	9 0	112
10)	Type of pension Disability pension Others	39 0	3	18 0	27 No	15 0	9 0	112
11)	Marital status Married Unmarried	14 25		5 13	14 13	3 13	0 9	36 76
12)	Present living status Married Unmarried Divorce Widow \widower	12 25 1 1		4 13 0 1	14 13 0 0	2 13 0 1	0 9	32 76 1 3

13)	No of children Below 5 Above 5 No children	9 0 0	NO	2 0 0	12 0 0	2 0 0	No	25
14)	Looking after by Self Parents Siblings Spouse Relatives Son /daughter	11 20 6 1 1 0	3	5 9 0 0 4 0	6 6 3 1 8 3	4 11 0 0 1 0	0 5 2 0 2 0	26 54 11 2 16 3
15)	Type of house Pakka Semi-pakka Katcha Rent No house	39 0 0 0 0	3	5 13 0 0 0	7 9 9 1 1	8 3 5 0 0	1 4 4	63 29 18 1 1
16)	Blood group known Yes No	6 33	1 2	14 14	15 12	5 11	3 6	44 78
17)	Weight known Yes No	6 33	1 2	16 2	23 4	16 0	8 1	70 42
18)	Type of disability M.R Visual Loco motor Orthopedic Speech & Hearing Quandary dreams Hemiplegia C.P	14 5 0 11 9	2	11 2 0 3 2	10 4 3 7 1	10 1 0 4 1	4 0 1 1	51 12 3 26 14 4 2
19)	Percentage of disability 40% -60% 60% -80% 100%	18 12 9	3	9 4 5	14 9 4	7 9	2 4 3	53 38 21
20)	Years with disability By birth Below 5- years Above 5 years	35 4	3	16 0 2	15 10 2	16	9	94 14 4
21)	Certificate issued by Social welfare dept. Mahi govt.hospital Medical board	6 32 1	3	10 6 2	3 22 2	16	7 2	45 62 5
22)	Disability card Yes No	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	39 73
23)	Distance K.M from pension office to home Above 1 km Below 1 km	39	3	0 18	8 19	16	9	47 65
24)	Aid Using Walk Auto	14 25	3	9 9	4 23	12 4	3 6	42 69

25)	Present illness B.P Sugar Obesity Seizer Others	No	NO	No	9 2 0 1	3	1	9 2 4 1
26)	Grant of Incentive for the marriage between differently abled and normal persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
27)	Grant of Financial Assistance to the Differently abled persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
28)	Grant of 50% of fuel claim / payment of subsidies on purchase of petrol / diesel by the Differently abled who are owners of the motorized vehicles in the U.T. of Pondicherry? Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
29)	Grant of stipend to the differently abled trainees of the vocational training institutes Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
30)	Payment of Transport Allowance to Differently Abled Persons. Known Unknown	39 0	0 3	0 18	27 0	16 0	0 9	112
31)	Grant of Financial Incentive for the benefit of the Eye Donors. Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
32)	Free distribution of Rice to Differently Abled Persons. Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
33)	Free supply of invalid carriages (Motorised Tri-cycle) to the Differently abled person Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
34)	Scholarship for differently abled persons. Known	0	0	0	0	0	0	112

	Unknown	39	3	18	27	16	9	
35)	Reimbursement of Maintenance cost of Tricycle Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
36)	Free supply of sarees and dhothies to the differently abled persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
37)	Grant of State Award to the differently abled persons. Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
38)	Free supply of Prosthetic Appliances to the differently abled persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
39)	Extension of free bus travel to the differently abled. Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
40)	Annual Tour to the differently abled persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
41)	Cash Award to the meritorious Differently Abled Persons (Visually Challenged Students) obtaining first three ranks at the State level in the SSLC examination. Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
42)	Group Insurance for Differently abled Government Employees Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
43)	Scheme of Financial Assistance towards funeral expenses of the differently abled persons Known Unknown	0 39	0 3	0 18	0 27	0 16	0 9	112
44)	Issue of National Identity Card to the Differently abled persons Known Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	112

		39	3	18	27	16	9	
45)	Do you have disability card							112
	Known	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Unknown	39	3	18	27	16	9	
46)	Do you have bank account							112
	Yes	39	3	18	27	16	9	
	No	0	0	0	0	0	0	
47)	Basic requirements							
	Vocational training	0	0	0	1	1	1	3
	Financial support	30	3	12	22	8	7	82
	Welfare allowance	0		0	1			1
	Medical support	3		2	1	7	1	14
	Employment opportunity	4		2	2			8
	Educational support	2		1	0			3
	Distribution of assistant devices	0		1	0			1

Submitted by

Divya Joseph, MSW
Centre Head & Research Officer, IBASS

Sapna Anil Kumar
Project Coordinator, IBASS